
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032375-2022 

Contract

Mental Health Support Service

London Borough of Sutton

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-032375

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-034e85  

Published 15 November 2022, 2:00pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

London Borough of Sutton

Civic Offices, St Nicholas Way

Sutton

SM1 1EA

Contact

Mrs Donna Ewing-Clarke

Email

donna.ewing-clarke@sutton.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 2087706483

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032375-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032375-2022
mailto:donna.ewing-clarke@sutton.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI63 - Merton, Kingston upon Thames and Sutton

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.sutton.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.sutton.gov.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Mental Health Support Service

Reference number

DN610442

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

http://www.sutton.gov.uk/
http://www.sutton.gov.uk/


Page 3 to 7

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Sutton Council intends to commission a Mental Health Support Service for Care Act eligible
and/or Section 117 of the Mental Health Act vulnerable single adults aged 18 and above, with
a diagnosed mental health need in two supported housing settings.

The service will provide:

- Short term rehabilitative support to 11 adults in a shared, 24-hour staffed property

- Floating support to 4 adults living in another shared property.

Sutton Housing Partnership (SHP), the Council's Arms Length Management Organisation,
maintains the structure of the two properties. The Provider shall have the additional
responsibility for carrying out housing management services as agreed with the Council and

the Sutton Housing Partnership. The responsibilities are set out in the management
agreement that is included in the attachments section of the tender pack.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £811,640

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI63 - Merton, Kingston upon Thames and Sutton

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Sutton Council intends to commission a Mental Health Support Service for Care Act eligible
and/or Section 117 of the Mental Health Act vulnerable single adults aged 18 and above, with



Page 4 to 7

a diagnosed mental health need in two supported housing settings.

The service will provide:

- Short term rehabilitative support to 11 adults in a shared, 24-hour staffed property

- Floating support to 4 adults living in another shared property.

Sutton Housing Partnership (SHP), the Council's Arms Length Management Organisation,
maintains the structure of the two properties. The Provider shall have the additional
responsibility for carrying out housing management services as agreed with the Council and

the Sutton Housing Partnership. The responsibilities are set out in the management
agreement that is included in the attachments section of the tender pack.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70

Price - Weighting: 30 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-018397

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

DN610442

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

21 October 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 7 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 7 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

/Notice/018397-2022


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 7 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Southcroft Healthcare Lodge Ltd

1A Kempshott Road

London

SW16 5LG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.southcroftlodge.co.uk/

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £811,640

https://www.southcroftlodge.co.uk/


Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court of England and Wales Royal Court of Justice

London

WC1A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-22T06:27:16+0100
	TCPDF




